

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4222/2009

KUNWAR BAHADUR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service complete. No counter affidavit filed, no vakalatnama seen. Four weeks time granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any from today.

List the matter on 14-09-09.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar