

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7617/2009

KUNWAR BAHADUR SINGH (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.1657/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and  
IA No.1661/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, learned standing counsel  
representing the State of Uttarakhand is directed to take  
notice on behalf of the respondents in this appeal.

A complete set of paper book be supplied to the  
learned standing counsel within a week.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, permission is granted to file  
convenience compilation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER